# 508484923 04/09/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI153657

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERES	ST
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
East West Bank			04/04/2024
RECEIVING PARTY I			
Company Name:	F&S Too		
Street Address:	55 Vande	erbilt Avenue, Suite 1501	
City:	New York	k	
State/Country:	NEW YO	RK	
Postal Code:	10017		
Company Name:	F&S Pred	cision Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Vande	erbilt Avenue, Suite 1501	
City:	New York	ĸ	
State/Country:	NEW YO	RK	
Postal Code:	10017		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16088794
Application Number:	16544791
Application Number:	16452057
Application Number:	16274744
Application Number:	15856795
Patent Number:	8585392
Patent Number:	9475246

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

9802157822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:7044010369Email:kimberly.saltrick@hklaw.comCorrespondent Name:Kimberly B SaltrickAddress Line 1:Holland & Knight LLP

400 South Hope Street, 9th Floor

508484923

Address Line 2:

PATENT REEL: 067048 FRAME: 0261

Address Line 4: Charl	otte, NORTH CAROLINA 28203
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134599-03006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Saltrick
SIGNATURE:	Kimberly Saltrick
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2024
source=EWB F&S Tool - [Executed] Rel	ease of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif ease of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif ease of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif

### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (the "<u>Release</u>") is made as of April 4, 2024, by EAST WEST BANK, as agent to the banks and other lenders (the "<u>Agent</u>") located at 135 N. Los Robles Avenue, Pasadena, California 91101, in favor of F&S PRECISION HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Parent</u>"), and F&S TOOL, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "<u>F&S</u>" and together with the Parent, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), each with an address of 55 Vanderbilt Avenue, Suite 1501, New York, New York 10017.

**FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION**, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the Grantors in favor of the Agent in the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 28, 2020, as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, by and among the Company, the other loan parties party thereto and the Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2020 at Reel/Frame: 053331/0326.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

# EAST WEST BANK, as Agent By:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Sophia Dai Title: FVP- Director

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (East West Bank / F&S Tool) SIGNATURE PAGE

> PATENT REEL: 067048 FRAME: 0264

SCHEDU	
LE	

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent	Application No. / Registration No.	Application Date / Registration Date	Status	Owner
Compression molding with successive stage cooling channels	8,585,392	October 19, 2011	Registered	F&S Tool, Inc.
Method of molding and mold with succesive stage cooling channels	9,475,246	October 9, 2013	Registered	F&S Tool, Inc.
Blind Installation of Injection Mold Components	16088794	September 26, 2018	Pending	F&S Tool, Inc.
Method for Molding a Closure and Gasket Combination	16544791	August 18, 2019	Pending	F&S Tool, Inc.
Child Resistant Pop- Top Vial	16452057	June 25, 2019	Pending	F&S Tool, Inc.
Light Weight Mold Support Structure in a Single Dual Injection Molding Machine	16274744	February 13, 2019	Pending	F&S Tool, Inc.
HINGED TOP CONTAINER WITH TAMPER EVIDENT FEATURE	15856795	December 28, 2017	Pending	F&S Tool, Inc.